The respondent, Sub 5 Private Security Limited, is to pay the applicant, 

Mr Robert Gomez, $2,081.52 (two thousand and eighty one dollars and 

fifty two cents) as recompense for wages lost as a result of the dismissal; 

and   

ii. Sub 5 is to pay Mr Gomez a further $1,600.00 (one thousand, six 

hundred dollars) as compensation for humiliation, loss of dignity and 

injury to feelings pursuant to section 123(1)(c)(i) of the Act. 

[52] Costs are reserved.      

M B Loftus 
Member of the Employment Relations Authority